



\$~3

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **W.P.(C) 16030/2024 & CM APPL. 67365-67366/2024**  
**KISHAN CHAND & ORS.**

.....Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Samit Khosla, Advocate.

versus

**DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.**

.....Respondent  
Through: Mr. Gaganmeet Singh Sachdeva with  
Ms. Shobhna Takiar, Advocates.  
Mr. Sourabh Choubey, Advocate.  
Mr. Kushal Kumar, SPC for R-4.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN**

**ORDER**  
**28.11.2024**

%

1. Issue notice through all permissible modes as also through counsel.
2. Let reply be filed within four weeks from today. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within further two weeks.
3. Tag this matter with W.P.(C) 5855/2015 and the other connected matters on 06.02.2025 at 3:30 P.M.

**MANOJ JAIN, J**

**NOVEMBER 28, 2024/sw**