



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 16030/2024 and CM APPL. Nos. 67365/2024 and
67366/2024

KISHAN CHAND & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Samit Khosla, Advocate for P1 to
P4.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
& ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Gaganmeet Singh Sachdeva, Mr.
Hriydeskh Khanna and Mr. Harshpreet Singh chadha,
Advocates for DDA and also Ms. Kritika Gupta
and Ms. Vidushi Singhania, Advocates for DDA.
Ms. Avni Singh, Advocate with Mr. Vaibhav
Sharma, Panel Counsel for GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

10.10.2025

It is already 5.20 PM.

No time left.

Re-notify on 13.11.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

OCTOBER 10, 2025/jg