



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 16030/2024**
KISHAN CHAND & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Gaganmeet Singh, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

07.11.2025

%

CM APPL. 65904/2025

1. The present application has been moved by respondent-DDA seeking clarification of order dated 21.02.2025.
2. As prayed, list on 21.11.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

NOVEMBER 7, 2025/sw/PB