



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 16030/2024

KISHAN CHAND & ORS.

....Petitioners

Through: None

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Gaganmeet Singh Sachdeva, Mr. Harshpreet Singh Chadha and Mr. Hridyesh Khanna, Advocate for R-1/DDA

Ms. Avni Singh, Panel Counsel for GNCTD for R-2/GNCTD

Mr. Kushal Kumar, Senior Panel Counsel and Mr. Akash Deep Gupta, Advocate for R-4/UOI (Through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

% **19.12.2025**

CM APPL. 65904/2025

1. As per office note, steps have not been taken by DDA/respondent no. 1 (applicant herein) for effecting service upon the petitioner.
2. Let steps be taken through all permissible modes within three workings days from today.
3. List on 09.01.2026.

MANOJ JAIN, J

DECEMBER 19, 2025/dr/pb