



\$~59

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16030/2024**

**KISHAN CHAND & ORS**

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Samit Khosla, Advocate**

versus

**DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS** .....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Gaganmeet Singh Sachdeva, Mr. Harshpreet Singh Chadha and Mr. Hridyesh Khanna, Advocates for DDA**

**Ms. Avni Singh, Panel Counsel-GNCTD with Mr. Vaibhav Sharma, Advocate for State**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN**

**ORDER**

% **13.03.2026**

**CM APPL. 65904/2025**

List on 30.04.2026.

**MANOJ JAIN, J**

**MARCH 13, 2026/dr**